RDA November 11, 2013 GRANT AWARDS

Applicant
BIG BROTHERS/BIG SISTERS OF THE MISSISSIPPI VALLEY

BIX BEIDERBECKE MEMORIAL SOCIETY

CENTER FOR ACTIVE SENIORS, INC (CASI)

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION & SERVICES COUNCIL
CHURCHES UNITED, QC

DAVENPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DAVENPORT EAST LITTLE LEAGUE

DAVENPORT, CITY OF/COMM & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
DAVENPORT, CITY OF/LEVEE IMPROVEMENT COMMISSION
DAVENPORT, CITY OF/PUBLIC LIBRARY

DRESS FOR SUCCESS QC
EASTERN IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE-REGION

EDGERTON WOMEN'S HEALTH CENTER
FAIR UNDERWRITERS INC

GILDA'S CLUB QUAD CITIES

GOLD COAST & HAMBURG HISTORIC DISTICT ASSOCIATION
GREAT RIVER BEND SERVICES INC
GREAT RIVER REVELRY

GROW QC FUND, IA

HAND IN HAND PROGRAMS FOR CHILDREN / SPECIAL NEEDS
HELP LEGAL AID

HILLTOP CAMPUS VILLAGE CORP.

IOWA QC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

ISU EXTENSION/SCOTT COUNTY OFFICE

JEWISH FEDERATION OF THE QC

MIDCOAST FINE ARTS

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY BLUES SOCIETY

NEW GROUND THEATRE

GRANTED
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$25,000.00

$15,000.00
$25,000.00

$40,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,500.00
$25,000.00
$8,000.00

$12,000.00

$20,000.00

$13,000.00
$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,000.00

$50,000.00

$7,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$40,000.00
$3,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

Project

Career Navigator Program Expansion

2013 Festival Support

(1) GAP Funding for Chief
Operating Officer

2014 Lifesaver Campaign
Hunger Program Support

(1) Creative Arts Academy of the QC

Comprehensive Planning: Garfield
Park

Emerging Entrepeneurs Contest
Food Hub Veggie Mobile
Davenport Reads Collaborative

Empowering Women for Financial
Success

3rd Year Support for Interactive
Learning Lab

Exam Room Addition
Refurbishing Double Barn

Intimate Conversation w/Nicholas
Sparks

Scott Street Hill Beautification
Matching Funds
Great River Revelry

Building Prosperity and Jobs in the
QC Region

Accessibility/Safety Requirements
Civil Legal Aid

Permeable Parking Lot

Summer Festival Sponsorships
LeClaire Hts. Community Garden
Jews Rock

Developing Organizational Capacity

Blues Education 2014

13th Season of Area Premieres



Applicant
PUTNAM MUSEUM OF HISTORY AND NATURAL SCIENCE

QC BOTANICAL CENTER FOUNDATION

QC CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

QC JAZZ FESTIVAL, LTD.

QC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA ASSOCIATION
RIVER ACTION INC

SAFER FOUNDATION OF IOWA

SCOTT COUNTY FAMILY Y
SCOTT COUNTY HOUSING COUNCIL

SCOTT COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY

SUPPLEMENTAL EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM(S.E.A.P)
UNITED NEIGHBORS INC

VERA FRENCH COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER
WQPT-TV

WVIK PUBLIC RADIO FOUNDATION

TOTAL

Monday, November 11, 2013

GRANTED
$25,000.00

$12,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00
$45,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$37,000.00

$25,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$929,500.00

Project

Maximizing Membership Campaign

Here Comes the Bloom

Technology Improvement Program

Third Sunday Jazz

(1) 100th Anniversary Celebration
Pedestrian Bridge

Youth Empowerment

(1) Enhancement of Davenport
Facilities

Housing amd Shelter Development

Duck Creek Watershed Mgt.

(1) Expansion of Health Sciences
Bldg.

Crisis, Emergency Funding
Summer Parks Program
Client Needs Program
Matching Challenge

Challengers Circle
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