RDA November 11, 2013 GRANT AWARDS

Applicant	GRANTED	Project
BIG BROTHERS/BIG SISTERS OF THE MISSISSIPPI VALLEY	\$15,000.00	Career Navigator Program Expansion
BIX BEIDERBECKE MEMORIAL SOCIETY	\$15,000.00	2013 Festival Support
CENTER FOR ACTIVE SENIORS, INC (CASI)	\$25,000.00	(1) GAP Funding for Chief Operating Officer
CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION & SERVICES COUNCIL	\$15,000.00	2014 Lifesaver Campaign
CHURCHES UNITED, QC	\$25,000.00	Hunger Program Support
DAVENPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$40,000.00	(1) Creative Arts Academy of the QC
DAVENPORT EAST LITTLE LEAGUE	\$8,000.00	Comprehensive Planning: Garfield Park
DAVENPORT, CITY OF/COMM & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	\$7,500.00	Emerging Entrepeneurs Contest
DAVENPORT, CITY OF/LEVEE IMPROVEMENT COMMISSION	\$25,000.00	Food Hub Veggie Mobile
DAVENPORT, CITY OF/PUBLIC LIBRARY	\$8,000.00	Davenport Reads Collaborative
DRESS FOR SUCCESS QC	\$12,000.00	Empowering Women for Financial Success
EASTERN IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE-REGION	\$20,000.00	3rd Year Support for Interactive Learning Lab
EDGERTON WOMEN'S HEALTH CENTER	\$13,000.00	Exam Room Addition
FAIR UNDERWRITERS INC	\$15,000.00	Refurbishing Double Barn
GILDA'S CLUB QUAD CITIES	\$10,000.00	Intimate Conversation w/Nicholas Sparks
GOLD COAST & HAMBURG HISTORIC DISTICT ASSOCIATION	\$20,000.00	Scott Street Hill Beautification
GREAT RIVER BEND SERVICES INC	\$20,000.00	Matching Funds
GREAT RIVER REVELRY	\$7,000.00	Great River Revelry
GROW QC FUND, IA	\$50,000.00	Building Prosperity and Jobs in the QC Region
HAND IN HAND PROGRAMS FOR CHILDREN / SPECIAL NEEDS	\$7,000.00	Accessibility/Safety Requirements
HELP LEGAL AID	\$20,000.00	Civil Legal Aid
HILLTOP CAMPUS VILLAGE CORP.	\$20,000.00	Permeable Parking Lot
IOWA QC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$40,000.00	Summer Festival Sponsorships
ISU EXTENSION/SCOTT COUNTY OFFICE	\$3,000.00	LeClaire Hts. Community Garden
JEWISH FEDERATION OF THE QC	\$15,000.00	Jews Rock
MIDCOAST FINE ARTS	\$15,000.00	Developing Organizational Capacity
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY BLUES SOCIETY	\$20,000.00	Blues Education 2014
NEW GROUND THEATRE	\$15,000.00	13th Season of Area Premieres

Applicant	GRANTED	Project
PUTNAM MUSEUM OF HISTORY AND NATURAL SCIENCE	\$25,000.00	Maximizing Membership Campaign
QC BOTANICAL CENTER FOUNDATION	\$12,000.00	Here Comes the Bloom
QC CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU	\$20,000.00	Technology Improvement Program
QC JAZZ FESTIVAL, LTD.	\$15,000.00	Third Sunday Jazz
QC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA ASSOCIATION	\$45,000.00	(1) 100th Anniversary Celebration
RIVER ACTION INC	\$15,000.00	Pedestrian Bridge
SAFER FOUNDATION OF IOWA	\$20,000.00	Youth Empowerment
SCOTT COUNTY FAMILY Y	\$50,000.00	(1) Enhancement of Davenport Facilities
SCOTT COUNTY HOUSING COUNCIL	\$50,000.00	Housing amd Shelter Development
SCOTT COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	\$10,000.00	Duck Creek Watershed Mgt.
ST. AMBROSE UNIVERSITY	\$37,000.00	(1) Expansion of Health Sciences Bldg.
SUPPLEMENTAL EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM(S.E.A.P)	\$25,000.00	Crisis, Emergency Funding
UNITED NEIGHBORS INC	\$40,000.00	Summer Parks Program
VERA FRENCH COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER	\$20,000.00	Client Needs Program
WQPT-TV	\$20,000.00	Matching Challenge
WVIK PUBLIC RADIO FOUNDATION	\$20,000.00	Challengers Circle
TOTAL	\$929,500.00	